1995 Neighborhood STAR Awards

CYCLE 1 (1995) Large Loan and Grant Program
# Project Name

100-95 |Jerome Shared Arts Facility

104-95 [Aesthetic Uplift & Sr Citizen Assist.

113-95 |Dayton's Bluff NHS Star Purchase P

115-95 [Payne Avenue Commercial

116-95 a |Strong Neighborhoods - Safe City

116-95 b [Strong Neighborhoods - Safe City

125-95 |H-MARC Ext. Renovation Fund
127-95 |Jewish Community Ctr Capital Impr.
130-95 |Mac-Groveland Mid Income Fix-up
132-95 [Single Family Home Reinvestment
133-95 |NDC Special Opportunity Loan Fund
141-95 |Dale Cross Rd Development Strategy
142-95 |Johnson Supermarket

146-95 |Maryland/Dale Development

148-95 |683 Hague Saint Albans Terrace
151-95 |Railroad Is. Moving on the Rt Track
152-95 |Riverview Area Streetscape Proj
153-95 |W.Side Business Dev Loan Fund
155-95 |Industrial Expansion/Renov. Loan P
158-95 |Phalen Corridor Redev. Proj.

160-95 |Selby/Dale Retail Office Bldg
165-95 [Cambodian Community Center
166-95 |Univ.-Marketplace Facade Improv P

22 projects

CYCLE 1 (1995) SMALL GRANT Projects
# Project Name

002-95 [Neighborhood, Senior Citizen Gardens
006-95 [Clean Up the Block

009-95 [Hamline-Midway Greening/Park Access
013-95 |[Child Care Expansion/Renovation
015-95 [NE Business & Dev. Center

016-95 |Open School Playground

017-95 [Reinvesting in Tomorrow's Communities

Awardee
Artspace
Aurora St. Anthony Nhd Dev. Corp
Dayton's Bluff Nhd Housing Serv
ESNDC
ESNDC
District 5
H-MARC
Jewish Community Ctr of St Paul
Macalester Groveland Comm Council
NeDA & Fort Road Federation
Neighborhood Development Ctr
North End Area Revitalization Inc
NEAR
Dist. 10, Como CC, Ec Dev. Comm
Project for Pride in Living Inc
Railroad Is. Implmtn Group, ESNDC, PED
Riverview Economic Dev Assoc
Riverview Economic Dev Assoc
St. Paul Port Authority
Saint Paul Port Authority & ESABA
Selby Area Community Dev Corp
United Cambodian Assoc of MN
University UNITED

TOTAL:

Awardee
Aurora/St. Anthony Development Corp.
Cook-Lawson Neighborhood Block Club
Hamline Midway Coalition
Neighborhood House Expansion
NENDC
Open School
Peoples Network of Minnesota, Inc.

Grant

90,078

90,000
10,000
45,000

30,000
125,000

100,000
74,000
50,000

150,000

150,000
75,000
989,078

Small

Grant
15,000
15,000
14,425
7,309
15,000
10,000
15,000

Loan
156,870
100,000

80,000
35,000

408,000
150,000
300,000
200,000

50,000
160,000

225,500
60,000
150,000

300,000
150,000

2,525,370

Ward
4
1
7
6
5,6
5,6
4
3

All
6,7

1,4
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CYCLE 1 (1995) SMALL GRANT Projects continued:

#
019-95
022-95
024-95
026-95
027-95
030-95
031-95

Project Name
Riverview Area Streetscape Design Impl
Grand Ave./Summit Hill Beautification
Handyman Fix-Up Project
Stutzman Block Initiative
Walker West Music Academy Garden
WORC on Bikes
Express Bike Shop

14 projects

Awardee
Riverview Economic Development Assoc.
Summit Hill Association
Thomas-Dale Block Clubs, Inc.

Upper Swede Hollow Neighborhoods Assoc.

Walker West Music Academy
Workers Organized to Gain Confidence
Youth Express

TOTAL:

Small

Grant
10,000
15,000
15,000
15,000
15,000
3,180
10,340

175,254

Ward
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