## 1995 Neighborhood STAR Awards

CYCLE 1 (1995) Large Loan and Grant Program									
#	Project Name	Awardee		Grant	Loan	Ward			
100-95	Jerome Shared Arts Facility	Artspace			156,870	4			
104-95	Aesthetic Uplift & Sr Citizen Assist.	Aurora St. Anthony Nhd Dev. Corp			100,000	1			
113-95	Dayton's Bluff NHS Star Purchase P	Dayton's Bluff Nhd Housing Serv		90,078		7			
115-95	Payne Avenue Commercial	ESNDC			80,000	6			
116-95 a	Strong Neighborhoods - Safe City	ESNDC		90,000	35,000	5,6			
116-95 b	Strong Neighborhoods - Safe City	District 5		10,000		5,6			
125-95	H-MARC Ext. Renovation Fund	H-MARC		45,000		4			
127-95	Jewish Community Ctr Capital Impr.	Jewish Community Ctr of St Paul		0	408,000	3			
130-95	Mac-Groveland Mid Income Fix-up	Macalester Groveland Comm Council			150,000	3,4			
132-95	Single Family Home Reinvestment	NeDA & Fort Road Federation			300,000	2			
133-95	NDC Special Opportunity Loan Fund	Neighborhood Development Ctr			200,000	All			
141-95	Dale Cross Rd Development Strategy	North End Area Revitalization Inc		30,000	50,000	5			
142-95	Johnson Supermarket	NEAR			160,000	7			
146-95	Maryland/Dale Development	Dist. 10, Como CC, Ec Dev. Comm		125,000		5			
148-95	683 Hague Saint Albans Terrace	Project for Pride in Living Inc			225,500	1			
151-95	Railroad Is. Moving on the Rt Track	Railroad Is. Implmtn Group, ESNDC, PED		100,000		6,7			
152-95	Riverview Area Streetscape Proj	Riverview Economic Dev Assoc		74,000		2			
153-95	W.Side Business Dev Loan Fund	Riverview Economic Dev Assoc		50,000	60,000	2			
155-95	Industrial Expansion/Renov. Loan P	St. Paul Port Authority			150,000	All			
158-95	Phalen Corridor Redev. Proj.	Saint Paul Port Authority & ESABA		150,000		6,7			
160-95	Selby/Dale Retail Office Bldg	Selby Area Community Dev Corp			300,000	1			
165-95	Cambodian Community Center	United Cambodian Assoc of MN		150,000	150,000	2			
166-95	UnivMarketplace Facade Improv P	University UNITED		75,000		1,4			
22 projects TOTAL:				989,078	2,525,370				
CYCLE 1 (1995) SMALL GRANT Projects									
#	Project Name	Awardee		Grant		Ward			
002-95	Neighborhood, Senior Citizen Gardens	Aurora/St. Anthony Development Corp.		15,000		1			
006-95	Clean Up the Block	Cook-Lawson Neighborhood Block Club		15,000		6			
009-95	Hamline-Midway Greening/Park Access	Hamline Midway Coalition		14,425		4			
013-95	Child Care Expansion/Renovation	Neighborhood House Expansion		7,309		2			
015-95	NE Business & Dev. Center	NENDC		15,000		6			
016-95	Open School Playground	Open School		10,000		2			
017-95	Reinvesting in Tomorrow's Communities	Peoples Network of Minnesota, Inc.		15,000		6,7			

CYCLE	1 (1995) SMALL GRANT Projects continued:		Small		
#	Project Name	Awardee	Grant	Ward	
019-95	Riverview Area Streetscape Design Impl	Riverview Economic Development Assoc.	10,000	2	
022-95	Grand Ave./Summit Hill Beautification	Summit Hill Association	15,000	2	
024-95	Handyman Fix-Up Project	Thomas-Dale Block Clubs, Inc.	15,000	1	
026-95	Stutzman Block Initiative	Upper Swede Hollow Neighborhoods Assoc.	15,000	7	
027-95	Walker West Music Academy Garden	Walker West Music Academy	15,000	1	
030-95	WORC on Bikes	Workers Organized to Gain Confidence	3,180	1	
031-95	Express Bike Shop	Youth Express	10,340	4	

14 projects TOTAL: 175,254